2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE

(WITH 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S i11 | $25,534.29 | $26,772.72 | $27,415.23 | $28,073.14 | $28,746.85 | $29,436.78 | $30,143.36 | $30,866.78 | $31,607.68 | $32,366.26
Si12 | $26,147.06 | $27,415.23 | $28,073.14 | $28,746.85 | $29,436.78 | $30,143.36 | $30,866.78 | $31,607.68 ] $32,366.26 | $33,143.14
S 13 | $26,774.59 | $28,073.14 | $28,746.85 | $29,436.78 | $30,143.36 | $30,866.78 | $31,607.68 | $32,366.26 | $33,143.14 | $33,938.53
S:i14 | $27,417.10 | $28,746.85 | $29,436.78 | $30,143.36 J $30,866.78 | $31,607.68 | $32,366.26 | $33,143.14 | $33,938.53 | $34,753.06
S:i15 | $28,075.22 | $29,436.78 | $30,143.36 | $30,866.78 § $31,607.68 | $32,366.26 | $33,143.14 | $33,938.53 | $34,753.06 | $35,587.14
S:i16 | $28,748.93 | $30,143.15 | $30,866.58 | $31,607.47 | $32,366.05 | $33,142.93 | $33,938.32 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98
S 17 | $29,438.86 J $30,866.58 | $31,607.47 | $32,366.05 § $33,142.93 | $33,938.32 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98 | $37,315.62
S 18 | $30,145.44 | $31,607.47 | $32,366.05 | $33,142.93 | $33,938.32 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98 | $37,315.62 | $38,211.26
S:i19 | $30,868.86 J $32,366.05 J $33,142.93 | $33,938.32 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98 | $37,315.62 | $38,211.26 | $39,128.34
S:20 | $31,609.76 § $33,142.93 | $33,938.32 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98 | $37,315.62 | $38,211.26 | $39,128.34 | $40,067.46
S 21 | $32,368.34 | $33,938.11 | $34,752.64 | $35,586.72 | $36,440.77 | $37,315.41 | $38,211.06 | $39,128.13 ] $40,067.25 | $41,028.83
S22 | $33,145.22 | $34,752.85 | $35,586.93 | $36,440.98 J $37,315.62 | $38,211.26 | $39,128.34 ] $40,067.46 | $41,029.04 | $42,013.71
S :23 | $33,940.61 | $35,586.72 | $36,440.77 | $37,315.41 | $38,211.06 | $39,128.13 | $40,067.25 | $41,028.83 ] $42,013.50 | $43,021.89
S 24 | $34,755.14 | $36,440.77 | $37,315.41 | $38,211.06 | $39,128.13 | $40,067.25 | $41,028.83 | $42,013.50 J $43,021.89 | $44,054.40
S:25 | $35,589.22 | $37,315.20 | $38,210.85 | $39,127.92 | $40,067.04 | $41,028.62 | $42,013.30 | $43,021.68 ] $44,054.19 | $45,111.46
S:26 | $36,443.26 | $38,210.85 | $39,127.92 | $40,067.04 | $41,028.62 | $42,013.30 | $43,021.68 | $44,054.19 | $45,111.46 | $46,194.10
S :27 | $37,317.90 | $39,127.92 | $40,067.04 | $41,028.62 | $42,013.30 | $43,021.68 | $44,054.19 | $45,111.46 ] $46,194.10 | $47,302.74
S :28 | $38,213.55 | $40,066.83 | $41,028.42 | $42,013.09 | $43,021.47 | $44,053.98 | $45,111.25 | $46,193.89 | $47,302.53 | $48,437.79
S:29 | $39,130.62 J $41,028.42 | $42,013.09 | $43,021.47 | $44,053.98 | $45,111.25 | $46,193.89 | $47,302.53 | $48,437.79 | $49,600.30
S :30 | $40,069.74 | $42,013.09 | $43,021.47 | $44,053.98 | $45,111.25 | $46,193.89 | $47,302.53 | $48,437.79 ] $49,600.30 | $50,790.69
S 317 | $41,031.33 | $43,021.26 | $44,053.78 | $45,111.04 | $46,193.68 | $47,302.32 | $48,437.58 | $49,600.10 J $50,790.48 | $52,009.36
S :32 | $42,016.00 J $44,053.78 | $45,111.04 | $46,193.68 | $47,302.32 | $48,437.58 | $49,600.10 § $50,790.48 ] $52,009.36 | $53,257.57
S 33 | $43,024.38 | $45,111.04 | $46,193.68 | $47,302.32 | $48,437.58 | $49,600.10 J $50,790.48 | $52,009.36 |} $53,257.57 | $54,535.73
S i34 | $44,056.90 J $46,193.68 | $47,302.32 | $48,437.58 | $49,600.10 | $50,790.48 | $52,009.36 | $53,257.57 | $54,535.73 | $55,844.67
S35 | $45,114.16 | $47,302.11 | $48,437.38 | $49,599.89 | $50,790.27 | $52,009.15 | $53,257.36 | $54,535.52 | $55,844.46 | $57,184.82
S :36 | $46,196.80 | $48,437.38 | $49,599.89 | $50,790.27 | $52,009.15 | $53,257.36 | $54,535.52 | $55,844.46 | $57,184.82 | $58,557.20
S 37 | $47,305.44 | $49,599.68 | $50,790.06 | $52,008.94 | $53,257.15 | $54,535.31 | $55,844.26 | $57,184.61 | $58,556.99 | $59,962.45
S 38 | $48,440.70 J $50,790.06 § $52,008.94 | $53,257.15 | $54,535.31 | $55,844.26 | $57,184.61 | $58,556.99 | $59,962.45 | $61,401.60
S :39 | $49,603.22 | $52,008.94 | $53,257.15 | $54,535.31 | $55,844.26 | $57,184.61 | $58,556.99 | $59,962.45 | $61,401.60 | $62,875.28
S 40 | $50,793.60 [ $53,257.15 | $54,535.31 | $55,844.26 | $57,184.61 | $58,556.99 | $59,962.45 | $61,401.60 J $62,875.28 | $64,384.32
S 41 | $52,012.69 | $54,535.31 | $55,844.26 | $57,184.61 | $58,556.99 | $59,962.45 | $61,401.60 | $62,875.28 | $64,384.32 | $65,929.55
S 42 | $53,260.90 J $55,844.05 | $57,184.40 | $58,556.78 | $59,962.24 | $61,401.39 | $62,875.07 | $64,384.11 | $65,929.34 | $67,511.60
S 43 | $54,539.06 | $57,184.19 | $58,556.58 | $59,962.03 | $61,401.18 | $62,874.86 | $64,383.90 ] $65,929.14 | $67,511.39 | $69,131.71
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2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S 44 | $55,848.00 | $58,556.58 | $59,962.03 | $61,401.18 | $62,874.86 | $64,383.90 | $65,929.14 | $67,511.39 ] $69,131.71 | $70,790.93
S 45 | $57,188.35 | $59,962.03 | $61,401.18 | $62,874.86 | $64,383.90 | $65,929.14 | $67,511.39 | $69,131.71 |} $70,790.93 | $72,489.87
S 46 | $58,560.94 | $61,401.18 | $62,874.86 | $64,383.90 | $65,929.14 | $67,511.39 | $69,131.71 | $70,790.93 | $72,489.87 | $74,229.58
S 47 | $59,966.40 | $62,874.86 ]| $64,383.90 | $65,929.14 | $67,511.39 | $69,131.71 | $70,790.93 | $72,489.87 | $74,229.58 | $76,011.10
S 48 | $61,405.55 | $64,383.70 | $65,928.93 | $67,511.18 | $69,131.50 | $70,790.72 | $72,489.66 | $74,229.38 ] $76,010.90 | $77,835.06
S 49 | $62,879.23 | $65,928.93 | $67,511.18 | $69,131.50 | $70,790.72 | $72,489.66 | $74,229.38 | $76,010.90 } $77,835.06 | $79,703.10
S 50 | $64,388.27 | $67,511.18 | $69,131.50 | $70,790.72 | $72,489.66 | $74,229.38 | $76,010.90 | $77,835.06 J $79,703.10 | $81,616.08
S 51 | $65,933.50 f $69,131.30 | $70,790.51 | $72,489.46 | $74,229.17 | $76,010.69 | $77,834.85 | $79,702.90 ] $81,615.66 | $83,574.40
S 52 | $67,515.97 | $70,790.51 | $72,489.46 | $74,229.17 | $76,010.69 | $77,834.85 | $79,702.90 | $81,615.66 ] $83,574.40 | $85,580.14
S 53 | $69,136.29 | $72,489.46 | $74,229.17 | $76,010.69 | $77,834.85 | $79,702.90 | $81,615.66 | $83,574.40 ] $85,580.14 | $87,634.14
S 54 | $70,795.50 | $74,229.17 | $76,010.69 | $77,834.85 | $79,702.90 | $81,615.66 | $83,574.40 | $85,580.14 | $87,634.14 | $89,737.44
S 55 | $72,494.66 | $76,010.69 | $77,834.85 | $79,702.90 | $81,615.66 | $83,574.40 | $85,580.14 | $87,634.14 | $89,737.44 | $91,891.07
S 56 | $74,234.58 | $77,835.06 | $79,703.10 | $81,616.08 J $83,574.82 | $85,580.56 | $87,634.56 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 | $94,096.91
S 57 | $76,016.30 § $79,703.10 J $81,616.08 | $83,574.82 | $85,580.56 | $87,634.56 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 | $94,096.91 | $96,355.17
S 58 | $77,840.67 | $81,615.87 | $83,574.61 | $85,580.35 | $87,634.35 | $89,737.65 | $91,891.28 | $94,096.70 | $96,354.96 | $98,667.50
S 59 | $79,708.93 | $83,574.82 | $85,580.56 | $87,634.56 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 J $94,096.91 | $96,355.17 | $98,667.71 |$101,035.79
S 60 | $81,621.90 J $85,580.56 | $87,634.56 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 | $94,096.91 § $96,355.17 | $98,667.71 §$101,035.79 | $103,460.66
S 67 | $83,580.85 | $87,634.56 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 | $94,096.91 ] $96,355.17 | $98,667.71 §$101,035.79 | $103,460.66 §$105,943.76
S :62 | $85,586.80 | $89,737.86 | $91,891.49 | $94,096.91 | $96,355.17 | $98,667.71 §$101,035.79 §$103,460.66 | $105,943.76 §$108,486.35
S 63 | $87,640.80 § $91,891.28 | $94,096.70 | $96,354.96 | $98,667.50 J$101,035.58 §$103,460.45 | $105,943.55 | $108,486.14 | $111,089.89
S 64 | $89,744.10 J $94,096.70 | $96,354.96 | $98,667.50 §3$101,035.58 §$103,460.45 §$105,943.55 | $108,486.14 | $111,089.89 | $113,756.03
S 65 | $91,897.94 | $96,354.96 ]| $98,667.50 §$101,035.58 §$103,460.45 §$105,943.55 | $108,486.14 §$111,089.89 | $113,756.03 | $116,486.24
S 66 ] $94,103.57 | $98,667.50 §$101,035.58 §$103,460.45 §$105,943.55 | $108,486.14 §$111,089.89 | $113,756.03 | $116,486.24 §$119,281.97
S 67 | $96,362.03 §$101,035.58 §$103,460.45 | $105,943.55 §$108,486.14 §$111,089.89 §$113,756.03 | $116,486.24 | $119,281.97 |$122,144.67
S 68 | $98,674.78 §$103,460.45 | $105,943.55 §$108,486.14 §$111,089.89 §$113,756.03 | $116,486.24 §$119,281.97 | $122,144.67 | $125,076.22
S 69 ]$101,043.07 §$105,943.76 §$108,486.35 | $111,090.10 §$113,756.24 | $116,486.45 §$119,282.18 | $122,144.88 | $125,076.43 | $128,078.29
S:70 1%$103,468.14 §$108,486.35 | $111,090.10 §$113,756.24 | $116,486.45 | $119,282.18 | $122,144.88 §$125,076.43 ] $128,078.29 §$131,152.11
S :71 1%$105,951.46 §$111,090.10 | $113,756.24 §$116,486.45 | $119,282.18 | $122,144.88 §$125,076.43 §$128,078.29 | $131,152.11 §$134,299.78
S :72 1%$108,494.26 §$113,756.24 ] $116,486.45 §$119,282.18 | $122,144.88 | $125,076.43 §$128,078.29 §$131,152.11 | $134,299.78 | $137,522.94
S:73 1%$111,098.21 §$116,486.45 | $119,282.18 §$122,144.88 | $125,076.43 | $128,078.29 §$131,152.11 §$134,299.78 | $137,522.94 §$140,823.49
S 74 ]3$113,764.56 §$119,282.18 | $122,144.88 §$125,076.43 | $128,078.29 }$131,152.11 §$134,299.78 §$137,522.94 | $140,823.49 §$144,203.28
S 75 ]$116,494.98 §$122,144.88 §$125,076.43 §$128,078.29 §$131,152.11 §$134,299.78 §$137,522.94 | $140,823.49 | $144,203.28 | $147,664.19
S:76 [13$119,290.91 §$125,076.43 ] $128,078.29 §$131,152.11 §$134,299.78 §$137,522.94 §$140,823.49 §$144,203.28 | $147,664.19 | $151,208.10
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2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S 77 1%$122,153.82 §$128,078.29 | $131,152.11 §$134,299.78 | $137,522.94 | $140,823.49 §$144,203.28 §$147,664.19 | $151,208.10 §$154,837.07
S :78 [%$125,085.58 §$131,152.32 | $134,299.98 §$137,523.15 | $140,823.70 | $144,203.49 §$147,664.40 §$151,208.30 | $154,837.28 | $158,553.41
S:79 1%$128,087.65 §$134,299.98 |$137,523.15 §$140,823.70 | $144,203.49 | $147,664.40 §$151,208.30 §$154,837.28 | $158,553.41 §$162,358.77
S :80 [%$131,161.68 §$137,522.94 |$140,823.49 §$144,203.28 | $147,664.19 | $151,208.10 §$154,837.07 §$158,553.20 | $162,358.56 | $166,255.23
S 181 [%$134,309.55 §$140,823.49 | $144,203.28 §$147,664.19 §$151,208.10 § $154,837.07 | $158,553.20 §$162,358.56 | $166,255.23 | $170,245.30
S 82 ]$137,532.93 §$144,203.28 § $147,664.19 §$151,208.10 § $154,837.07 §$158,553.20 §$162,358.56 | $166,255.23 | $170,245.30 | $174,331.25
S 83 ]$140,833.68 §$147,664.19 §$151,208.10 | $154,837.07 §$158,553.20 | $162,358.56 §$166,255.23 | $170,245.30 | $174,331.25 | $178,515.17
S 84 ]$144,213.68 J$151,208.10 § $154,837.07 | $158,553.20 §$162,358.56 | $166,255.23 §$170,245.30 | $174,331.25 | $178,515.17 | $182,799.55
S :85 [1%$147,674.80 §$154,837.07 | $158,553.20 §$162,358.56 | $166,255.23 | $170,245.30 §$174,331.25 §$178,515.17 | $182,799.55 | $187,186.69
S :86 [%$151,218.91 §$158,552.99 | $162,358.35 | $166,255.02 | $170,245.09 }$174,331.04 §$178,514.96 §$182,799.34 | $187,186.48 §$191,678.86
S 187 [%$154,848.10 §$162,358.14 | $166,254.82 §$170,244.88 | $174,330.83 | $178,514.75 §$182,799.14 §$187,186.27 | $191,678.66 §$196,278.99
S 88 [%$158,564.43 §$166,254.82 | $170,244.88 §$174,330.83 | $178,514.75 | $182,799.14 §$187,186.27 §$191,678.66 | $196,278.99 §$200,989.78
S :89 [%$162,370.00 §$170,244.88 | $174,330.83 §$178,514.75 | $182,799.14 | $187,186.27 §$191,678.66 §$196,278.99 | $200,989.78 §$205,813.50
S :90 ]%$166,266.88 §$174,330.83 | $178,514.75 1$182,799.14 | $187,186.27 | $191,678.66 | $196,278.99 §$200,989.78 | $205,813.50 §$210,753.09
S 191 1%$170,257.36 §$178,514.75 | $182,799.14 §$187,186.27 | $191,678.66 | $196,278.99 §$200,989.78 §$205,813.50 | $210,753.09 §$215,811.23
S :92 [1%$174,343.52 §$182,799.14 1$187,186.27 §$191,678.66 | $196,278.99 §$200,989.78 | $205,813.50 §$210,753.09 § $215,811.23 | $220,990.64
S 93 ]$178,527.86 §$187,186.48 § $191,678.86 | $196,279.20 §$200,989.98 §$205,813.71 §$210,753.30 ] $215,811.44 ] $220,990.85 | $226,294.64
S 94 ]$182,812.45 §$191,678.86 §$196,279.20 §$200,989.98 §$205,813.71 §$210,753.30 §$215,811.44 |$220,990.85 | $226,294.64 $231,725.73
S :95 1%$187,200.00 §$196,279.20 | $200,989.98 §$205,813.71 | $210,753.30 | $215,811.44 §$220,990.85 §$226,294.64 | $231,725.73 §$237,287.23
S:96 [%$191,692.80 §$200,989.98 |$205,813.71 §$210,753.30 | $215,811.44 §$220,990.85 §$226,294.64 §$231,725.73 | $237,287.23 §$242,982.06
S :97 1%$196,293.34 §$205,813.50 ] $210,753.09 §$215,811.23 §$220,990.64 §$226,294.43 |$231,725.52 §$237,287.02 | $242,981.86 | $248,813.34
S 98 ]$201,004.34 §$210,753.09 §$215,811.23 §$220,990.64 §$226,294.43 §$231,725.52 §$237,287.02 | $242,981.86 | $248,813.34 | $254,784.82
S 99 [13$205,828.48 §$215,811.23 ]$220,990.64 §$226,294.43 | $231,725.52 | $237,287.02 §$242,981.86 §$248,813.34 | $254,784.82 §$260,899.60
S 1100 §1$210,768.27 §$220,990.43 | $226,294.22 §$231,725.31 §$237,286.82 | $242,981.65 | $248,813.14 §$254,784.61 | $260,899.39 | $267,161.02
S 1101 §1$215,826.62 §$226,294.22 |$231,725.31 §$237,286.82 | $242,981.65 | $248,813.14 §$254,784.61 §$260,899.39 | $267,161.02 §$273,572.83
S 1102 §1$221,006.45 §$231,725.31 | $237,286.82 §$242,981.65 | $248,813.14 | $254,784.61 §$260,899.39 §$267,161.02 | $273,572.83 §$280,138.56
S 1103 §1$226,310.66 §$237,286.82 | $242,981.65 |$248,813.14 | $254,784.61 ] $260,899.39 §$267,161.02 §$273,572.83 | $280,138.56 | $286,861.95
S 1104 | $231,742.16 §$242,981.65 §$248,813.14 | $254,784.61 §$260,899.39 | $267,161.02 §$273,572.83 | $280,138.56 | $286,861.95 | $293,746.54
S 1105 §1$237,303.87 §$248,813.14 | $254,784.61 §$260,899.39 §$267,161.02 §$273,572.83 | $280,138.56 §$286,861.95 | $293,746.54 | $300,796.50
S 1106 §$242,999.12 §$254,784.61 ] $260,899.39 §$267,161.02 | $273,572.83 | $280,138.56 | $286,861.95 §$293,746.54 | $300,796.50 §$308,015.55
S 1107 §1$248,831.02 §$260,899.39 | $267,161.02 §$273,572.83 | $280,138.56 | $286,861.95 §$293,746.54 §$300,796.50 | $308,015.55 §$315,407.87
S 1108 §$254,802.91 §$267,160.82 ] $273,572.62 §$280,138.35 | $286,861.74 | $293,746.34 §$300,796.29 §$308,015.34 | $315,407.66 | $322,977.41
S 1109 §1$260,918.11 §$273,572.62 ] $280,138.35 §$286,861.74 §$293,746.34 §$300,796.29 §$308,015.34 §$315,407.66 | $322,977.41 ] $330,728.94
2020 1.5 GWI King County Annual_FLSA-Exempt Squared Schedule Page 3




	2020 1.5 Squared Annual

